are ongoing single-arm, open-label studies in which subjects with relapsed and refractory MM are
administered daratumumab IV as monotherapy weekly for 8 weeks, every 2 weeks for an
additional 16  weeks, and every 4 weeks thereafter until disease progression or unacceptable
toxicity. One hundred forty-eight (148) subjects treated with daratumumab 16 mg/kg administered
IV were included in a combined analysis of efficacy in Study GEN501 and Study MMY2002. The
overall response rate (ORR) for the combined data set was 31.1% (95% confidence interval [CI],
23.7%-39.2%).